









Position	Amount	Type number	Description	PG
1	1	1014183953	MOTOR ASSEMBLY ET	68
2	1	7632183962	O-RING ET	20
4	1	141113870	Cap screw	12
5	1	141151940	Washer	10
7	1	141180150	Retaining ring	10
8	1	7246183990	CHAIN SPROCKET Z=12 /ET	33
9	1	141180090	Retaining ring	12
10	1	7246184008	CHAIN SPROCKET 1 PAAR /ET	38
11	1	7247184010	GEARWHEEL Z=24 ET	36
12	1	7247184028	GEARWHEEL Z=18 ET	33
13	1	6301002554	SPRING LOCK WASHER B 10 VERZ.	10
14	1	6205084779	HEXAGON THIN NUT	10
15	1	7150184031	BEARING BUSH ET	20
16	1	1385184049	GEARWHEEL SHAFT ET	54
17	1	7150184058	BEARING BUSH ET	25
18	1	7632184063	O-RING ET	21
20	1	6143142823	THREAD ROLLING SCREW A M 5X12 - ST-Z VER	10
21	1	7635184080	ROTARY SHAFT SEAL 32X17X7 ET	32
22	1	7247184095	GEARWHEEL Z=34 ET	40
23	1	7247184109	GEARWHEEL Z=26 ET	31
25	1	6143027250	KNURLED THUMB SCREW BLACK M 5X20 SCHWARZ	13
26	1	141130930	Hexagonal lock nut	10
27	1	7236184123	ROLLER CHAIN 3/8" 22 GLIEDER ET	35
30	1	7635184250	ROTARY SHAFT SEAL 40X25X5 ET	30
32	1	141130090	Hexagonal nut	10
33	1	6304084039	SERRATED LOCK WASHER	10
37	1	7100162754	DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 15X32X9 6002-Z	24
38	1	7140086759	BALL BEARING SHIM RING 31,7X26,5X0,4	12
41	1	1381184176	FAN COVER ET	44
43	1	1381184192	TERMINAL BOX, WITH LID ET	38
44	1	8112184202	Switch On/Of	56
45	1	8050184219	CAPACITOR 6,3uF/450V 30X52 ET	47
46	1	6172175021	CROSS REC'D PAN HEAD TAP.SCREW ST 3,9X22	10
48	1	7003184280	HANDWHEEL ET	48
51	1	141114910	Grub screw	10
53	1	141130130	Hexagonal nut	12
55	1	1382184331	RATCHET LOCK LEVER, FEMALE M 10 ET	35
56	1	141150050	Washer	10
57	1	6103028165	HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M 12X50 VERZ.	12
58	1	6300016705	Washer	10
59	1	1382184340	RATCHET LOCK LEVER, FEMALE M 16X1,5 ET	45

60	1	1380184350	JOINT, UPPER PART ET	57
61	1	6200050477	HEXAGON NUT M 16X1,5 VERZ.	10
62	1	1380648900	JOINT, LOWER PART ET	50
63	1	1380184377	CROSS SEGMENT	61
66	1	1385648924	SUPPORT COLUMN, VERTIKAL VERTIKAL	52
67	1	1380184415	COLUMN STAND ET	57
68	1	7004191743	CRANK HANDLE WITH SCREW M 8 ET	31
69	1	141113720	Cap screw	12
70	1	6304084039	SERRATED LOCK WASHER	10
71	1	6120025196	SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD SCREW M 4X25 VERZ.	10
72	1	7152171107	LUBRICATING NIPPLE CM 6	13
74	1	7150184430	BEARING BUSH ET	24
76	1	1381184451	CASING, SHAFT BEARING ET	40
77	1	7054184462	TENSION SPRING ET	26
78	1	1381184478	LID,CASING, SHAFT BEARING ET	27
82	1	1385184510	SPACER BUSHING ET	49
83	1	1388184520	ROLLER ET	34